
2024 PCP List       Democrat JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON

AS OF 10/27/2025 *RED indicates appointed PCP

Prec. #  Prec. Name Last Name First Name Mailing Address City Zip Phone Email

1 Highland 1 Villona Barbra 106 NW F St.  PMB 104 GP 97526 541-287-6000 barbvillona@gmail.com

20 2 Eldredge Sheryl 1318 NW Washington Blvd GP 97526 818-667-8281 sheryleldredge@gmail.com

3 Avery George A 142 NW Wrightwood Cir GP 97526 404-936-3760 geavery@bellsouth.net

4 Avery Eva Voris 142 NW Wrightwood Cir GP 97526 678-234-0324 evadiva1955@gmail.com

5 Bath Bob 1137 NW Morgan Ln. GP 97526 541-761-0838 civicwithacord@gmail.com

6 Arthur Loree 737 NW Kinney St GP 97526 541-441-3270 loree@loreearthur.com

7 Gallagher Carole 727 NW 2nd St GP 97526 carolegallagher67@yahoo.com

8 McLean Tedesco (Teddy) 315 NW 4rd St. GP 97526 541-226-1941 tedescomclean@gmail.com

9 Fulgencio Vivian 1591 Hawthorne Ave GP 97526 919-609-1605 vivfulgencio@gmail.com

10 Lange Robert 404 NW  Evelyn Ave GP 97526 541-291-2088 lange2o@yahoo.com
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2 Greenwood South 1 Graden Derek 203 Lewis Ave GP 97527 541-566-6257 derekstormy@gmail.com

28 2 Torre John 1487 Darnielle Ln GP 97527 541-441-4457 ni@josephinedemocrats.org

3 Johnson Tamara 1490 Brittany Ct GP 97527 541-659-4172 tamike83@yahoo.com
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3 Lincoln 1 Sund Susan 1302 NE Madrone St. GP 97526 610-360-3273

9 2 Cook Erin 1334 NE Beacon Dr GP 97526 570-709-1887 e.cook0570@gmail.com

3 Moser  Matthew 723 NE 12th sT GP 97526 260-223-8463 matthew.moser65@gmail.com
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4 Central 1 Cimino Leigh-Ann 978 NE 9th St GP 97526 541-956-1172 leighcimino@gmail.com

8 2 Collins Janay 1832 NE D St GP 97526 541-646-4380

3 Bat' El Marie 832 NE D St. Apt. 24 GP 97526 541-761-1726 marie.batel@yahoo.com
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5 Riverside 1 Brosius Robert 1909 SE Portola Dr GP 97526 541-295-8144 brosius@usa.net
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6 Webster 1 Palmerton Vicky 1118 SW Ironwood Dr GP 97526 541-761-1263 vmpalmerton@yahoo.com

5 2 Demsher Lynda C 2083 SW Ford St GP 97526 530-524-0610 lyndad100@charter.net

3 Demsher Donald M 2083 SW Ford St GP 97526 530-524-9932 theadmiral1@charter.net

4 Bath Patricia A 150 SW Hudson GP 97526 541-479-7890 bathfam7@budget.net

5

7 Greenwood 1 Graden Nancy 203 Lewis Ave GP 97527 541-479-6704 tansy@siliconotter.com

13 2 Hinds Mary 518 SW Leonard St GP 97526 541-601-8886 marychinds@gmail.com

3 Murphy Martha 415 SW Bridge St GP 97526 541-441-1355 mmartha61@yahoo.com

4 Marks Arielle 125 SE Diane Dr. GP 97526 541-944-0976 arielle.bitterling@gmail.com
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8 Riverside South 1 Stodola Joe 1963 SE Lelith Ln GP 97527 541-450-8098 joe.stodola@charter.net

18 2 Woofford Sarah 1011 SE Park Plaza Dr GP 97527 541-237-9161 sarahwofford@hotmail.com
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9 Scoville 1

2 2

10 Robertson 1 Marr Sylvia Palaia 2600 Rogue River Hwy. GP 97527 541-226-7245 sylviamarr27@gmail.com

2 2

11 Beacon 1

2 2

12 River Road 1

2 2

13 Hamilton 1 Palaia Constance 2600 Rogue River Hwy GP 97527 541-441-7064 constance.palaia@gmail.com

2 2 Marr Kevin 2600 Rogue River Hwy GP 97527 541-479-2111 moteldelrogue@gmail.com

14 Fort Vannoy 1

2 2

15 Redwood 1 Tate Karen 125 Blue Spruce Ln GP 97527 310-450-6661 karentate108@yahoo.com

6 2 Tate Roy 125 Blue Spruce Ln GP 97527 818-438-2615
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17 Dimmick 1 Wilson Nancy J 1303 NW Washington Blvd GP 97526 510-407-6361 2wilsonswarblers@gmail.com

7 2 Spurlock Matt 155 Lathrop Ln GP 97526 541-761-9812 spurlock541@gmail.com
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18 College 1 Gasso Gail 3355 Jerome Prairie Rd GP 97527 541-218-7249 gail@lockdown.net

8 2 Erickson Kirby 3005 Hartley Ln GP 97527 541-226-7772 kirby.erickson@gamil.com
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19 Jerome Prairie 1 Mount Jean 3620 Helms Rd GP 97527 541-476-0519 jelmount@gmail.com
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20 Grave Creek 1

2 2

21 Cloverlawn 1 Lima Lynda 5790 Cloverlawn Dr GP 97527 541-846-3003 lyndalima@gmail.com

14 2 Morin Sheri PO Box 562 Murphy 97533 541-660-2995 sherimorin@yahoo.com

3 Slama Jane 153 Shamrock GP 97527 661-378-1435 janeslama11@gmail.com
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22 New Hope 1 Mason Marc 4160 New Hope Rd GP 97527 541-219-2903 marc1012000@yahoo.com
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23 Louse Creek 1 Anderson Rebecca 4129 Highland Ave. GP 97526 510-205-2610 paniolo@sbcglobal.net

2 2 Villa Suenia 4181 Highland Ave GP 97526 408-642-9194 suenia.lcsw@gmail.com

24 Allendale 1

3 2

3

25 Jones Creek 1 Watts Ted 126 Mallory Hts. Dr GP 97526 541-660-0797 ted0797@gmail.com

5 2 O'Connell Shannon 334 Granite Hill Rd GP 97526 541-218-8978 scoconnell1990@gmail.com

3

4

5

26 Board Shanty 1
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28 Kerby 1

3 2
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29 West Colonial 1

2 2

30 Cave Junction 1 Overlin Wayne PO Box 666 CJ 97523 541-287-0166 demonmolawk@hotmail.com

6 2 Savio Anita R PO Box 1714 CJ 97523 541-592-3073 anitasavio@gmail.com

3 Eby Gary 235 Cedar Brook Ln CJ 97523 541-415-4918 glcoach2@yahoo.com
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31 Bridgeview 1 Wilberg Ray PO Box 1133 CJ 97523 541-226-5411 astrologeray@gmail.com

15 2 Cleveland Allison PO Box 40 Williams 97544 541-870-5202 allisoncleveland@protonmail.com
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32 Mt. Peavine 1

2 2

33 Ferry 1

3 2

3

34 Illinois 1

2 2

35 Merlin 1
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36 Findley Bend 1 Lawrence Rhonda 1015 N Pinnon Rd GP 97526 818-288-7538 rhondaj1015@gmail.com
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37 Selma 1 Allen Jerry 5780 Lake Shore Dr Selma 97538 707-529-3761 jerryallengitfiddler@gmail.com
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38 Slate Creek 1
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39 Lucky Queen 1 Clark Brian 448 Irena Rd GP 97526 541-761-0609 returntoforever75@gmail.com

6 2 Flora Richard (Rick) 250 Space View Dr. GP 97526 949-463-7710 rflora@rlfora.com
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42 North Valley 1 Young Maiko Maya 345 Hidden Acres Dr Merlin 97532 310-905-4760 maikomaya@gmail.com
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43 Pleasant Valley 1 Spangler Lynda 1050 Hugo Rd Merlin 97532 541-761-6727 lspangler458@gmail.com

6 2 Terry Mick 1651 Crow Rd Merlin 97532 541-474-4922 mjt1955@live.com

3 Schwartz Steve 1525 Pleasant Valley Rd Merlin 97532 541-951-6246 steveschbuzyn@gmail.com
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44 Illinois River 1 Yetter Dorothy PO Box 1292 Merlin 97532 541-450-0920 reggiethecat@gmail.com

2 2 Dean Debbie PO Box 1292 Merlin 97532 541-450-0921 ddean@4030.com

45 North Applegate 1

2 2

46 Powell Creek 1

2 2
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47 Crestview 1

2 2


